## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH PLANNING DEVELOPMENT & MONITORING DEPARTMENT. Tele-01982-259221 e-mail: planning-ut@ladakh.gov.in

## Subject:- Tentative Seniority list of Jr. Stenographer/Senior Assistant/Jr. Assistant & Class IV (Orderly) of UT Cadre as on 01.04.2022.

## <u>CIRCULAR</u>

WHEREAS, Clause-10 of S.O 44 dated:-20.09.2021 of 'The Ladakh Economics & Statistics (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rule, 2021, provides for 'maintenance of the seniority list' up to date & final the seniority of the member of the service' (other than district cadre).

WHEREAS, after final apportionment of manpower / human resource between UT of Ladakh and UT of J&K vide Government Order:- 1212-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated:- 15.11.2021, the tentative seniority list not yet notified in respect of Ministerial including Class IV (orderly) employees.

WHEREAS, the available tentative seniority list of Kashmir Division Cadre in the official website of the Directorate of Economics & Statistics UT of J&K and first appointment orders of the officials has been considered as base / ground for preparing the tentative seniority list of Junior Stenographer/ Senior Assistant/Jr Assistant & Class IV (orderly) employees of the PD&MD, UT Ladakh.

WHEREAS, The seniority of one Senior Assistant namely Sh. Abdul Majeed posted in the Office of District Statistics & Evaluation Officer, Kargil is kept reserved, subject to the clarification of his service records from the various concerned quarters.

AND THEREFORE, in light of the above, the combined tentative seniority list of the Junior Stenographer/Senior Assistant/ Junior Assistant/ Orderly of the PD&MD, UT Ladakh as on 01.04.2022 is hereby notified as per Annexure 'A', 'B', 'C' & 'D' to this 'Circular' for inviting objections, if any, from the member of the service.

Accordingly, all the members of the service are directed to file their objections, if any, within a period of 21 days from the date of the issuance if this circular with documentary proof in support of their claim.

The members of the services are also directed to submit the NOC to the Administrative Department, if there is no objection in the tentative seniority, after 21 days, no objection shall be entertained, and final seniority list shall be issued, besides member of the service are advised to furnish the copy of their selection through JK SSB/ concerned recruitment board for verification purpose.

-/Sd (Dr. Pawan Kotwal, IAS) Principal Secretary PD&MD, UT Ladakh

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries, UT Ladakh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDC Leh/Kargil.
- 3. Director Planning, E&S UT Ladakh.
- 4. Joint Director Information, UT Ladakh with the request to give wide publicity viz print, electronic, social media, local news etc in both Districts.
- 5. District Statistics & Evaluation Officer Leh and Kargil for circulation.
- 6. Chief Planning Officer Leh & Kargil for circulation.
- 7. OSD with the HLG, for kind information of the HLG UT Ladakh.
- 8. Pvt. Secy to the Advisor, for kind information of the AdvisorUT Ladakh.
- 9. I/C website NIC UT Ladakh for uploading on the official website.
- 10. Concerned e-file No:-8743

1) .7077 b-10.7077

(Tsering Angdus) Deputy Director (P)/HRM PD&MD, UT Ladakh

			Annexure-A	4	
Tenta	ative Seniority List		her of Plannin Ladakh (UT C	g Development & Mon adre).	itoring Department
S.No.	Name of Officials	Present place of posting	D.O.B	Date of appointment with initial Designation	Date of entry into Govt Service
1	Tsultim Palmo	DSEO, Leh.	03-05-1972	01.02.2000 Jr. Stenographer	01.02.2000

WD 10.7077 (Tsering Angdus)

Deputy Director (P)/HRM PD&MD, UT Ladakh

	Annexure-B							
	Tentative	-	f Senior Assista epartment, UT La		•			
S.No.	Name of Officials	Present place of posting	D.O.B	Date of appointment with initial Designation	Date of Promotion With last Designation			
1	Kunzes Angmo	DSEO, Leh.	21-10-1968	19-12-1990 Jr. Assistant	17-03-2007 Sr. Assistant			
2	Abdul Majeed	DSEO, Kargil				Seniority Reserved		

Note:- The seniority of the official at Sr. No-02 is reserved subject to the clarification received from the concerned quarters regarding his service record.

VD 10.7072

(Tsering Angdus) Deputy Director (P)/HRM ↓ PD&MD, UT Ladakh

Annexure-C Tentative Seniority List of Junior Assistant of Planning Development & Monitoring Department, UT Ladakh (UT Cadre).					
1	Shahnaz Anjum	DSEO, Leh.	15-04-1973	01-06-2002 Jr. Assistant	01-06-2002 Jr. Assistant
2	Mohd Mussa	DSEO, Kargil	03-10-1988	22-01-2019 Jr. Assistant	22-01-2019 Jr. Assistant

P. 10.7077 M (Tsering Angdus) Deputy Director (P)/HRM PD&MD, UT Ladakh N

Annexure-D					
Tentative Seniority List of Class IV (Orderly) of Planning Development & Monitoring Department, UT Ladakh (UT Cadre).					
S.No.	Name of Officials	Present place of posting	D.O.B	Date of appointment with initial Designation	Date of Promotion With last Designation
1	Ghulam Mehdi	DSEO, Kargil		01-02-1989 Orderly	01-02-1989 Orderly
2	Tashi Dolkar	DSEO, Leh	20-10-1966	07-08-1990 Orderly	07-08-1990 Orderly
3	Tsewang Dolkar	DSEO, Leh	26-09-1988	19-02-2009 Orderly	19-02-2009 Orderly

WD . row (Tsering Angdus)

Deputy Director (P)/HRM PD&MD, UT Ladakh